### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name			ame	Execution Date				
Allergan Sales, LLC				09/16/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Allergan, Inc.							
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive							
Internal Address:	T2-7H Patents							
City:								
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	92612							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 61010		61010	591					

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Application Number:

**Application Number:** 

Application Number:

**Application Number:** 

PCT Number:

Fax Number:	(714)246-4249
Phone:	714-246-4356
Email:	patents_ip@allergan.com
Correspondence will be s via US Mail.	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Correspondent Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Address Line 1:	2525 Dupont Drive
Address Line 4:	Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

12319634

13136562

US0900189

12319638

12319639 12319635 CH \$280.00 61010591

#### PATENT REEL: 026935 FRAME: 0311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASALES-AGN PRECISION			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Donovan			
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASales to AGN Precision Light IP Assignment 9-16-11#page1.tif source=ASales to AGN Precision Light IP Assignment 9-16-11#page2.tif source=ASales to AGN Precision Light IP Assignment 9-16-11#page3.tif				

# ASSIGNMENT

**This Assignment** ("Assignment") is by and between ALLERGAN SALES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of Delaware, and ALLERGAN, INC., a Delaware corporation duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of Delaware.

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN SALES, LLC, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, United States of America, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under certain inventions and in to and under corresponding U.S. and foreign Letters Patent and patent applications listed in the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>;

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN, INC., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under certain inventions and in, to and under corresponding U.S. and foreign Letters Patent and patent applications or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries listed in the attached Exhibit A, and;

**WHEREAS**, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to have a recordable instrument formalizing transfer of the patent rights from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN be it known in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the inventions listed on said attached <u>Exhibit A</u> in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for all the inventions listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees to and with the ASSIGNEE that where lawful and desirable and whenever requested by said ASSIGNEE, without charge to the ASSIGNEE, but at the cost and expense of the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR will generally perform any action which may be necessary and desirable to secure and to vest in the ASSIGNEE the full and entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights hereto assigned in the manner herein set forth, including, but not limited to promptly communicating and providing any and all known and accessible facts, data or any other pertinent information thereof; promptly executing and delivering any and all papers, documents, forms, declarations, oaths, affidavits and other legal instrument thereof; promptly assisting and participating in any and all depositions, hearings, proceedings, trials, appeals, or other legal procedure thereof; promptly testifying under oath in any and all interference, litigation or any other judicial proceeding thereof; and promptly completing any and all actions necessary or desirable to carry out any and all purposes thereof, relating to any and all proceedings in connection with the submission, procurement, issuance, maintenance,

Page 1 of 3

enforcement or defense relating to the transferred right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights hereto assigned in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2011 as a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNOR.

> APPROVED Law Department

ALLERGAN SALES, LLC

Assignor

Debra D. Condino **Assistant Secretary** 

State of CALIFORNIA ) ) ss: County of ORANGE )

On this 16th day of September, 2011, before me, Christine Koken, Notary Public, personally appeared Debra D. Condino, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal, hutine

ACKNOWLEDGED AND CONFIRMED, I hereunder set my hand this 20 2011, as a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNEE.



State of CALIFORNIA ) ) ss:

County of ORANGE

)

matchew J. maletta Susan BARtholo men

Jash On this De day of September, 2011, before me, Christine Kohen, Notary Public, personally appeared Detra 17 Continue, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in the sauthorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026935 FRAME: 0314

Allergan Docket No.	Title	Application Serial No.	Patent No.
18975 US PROV (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION AND DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	61/010,591	
18975 US (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION AND DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	12/319,634	7,993,288
18975 US CIP1 (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION AND DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS OF BREAST VOLUME TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	13/136,562	
18975 PCT (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION AND DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	PCT/US09/000189	
18975 CA PCT (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION AND DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	2,711,702	
18975 CN PCT (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION AND DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	200980104975.6	
18975 EP PCT (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION AND DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	09701082.1	
18976 US (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION AND DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS OF BREAST MEASUREMENTS TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	12/319,638	
18977 US (BRE)	ANATOMICAL RECOGNITION, ORIENTATION AND DISPLAY OF AN UPPER TORSO TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	12/319,639	
18978 US (BRE)	COMPUTER ANALYSIS OF A BREAST SHAPE TO ASSIST BREAST SURGERY	12/319,635	

EXHIBIT A PATENT RIGHTS: PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS